415.00 90786100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672356

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Yo Labs, LLC		07/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yohana LLC
Street Address:	3460 Hillview Ave.
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90786100	RUN WITH IT	
Serial Number:	90786091	YO ASSISTANT	
Serial Number:	90786051	YO ASSISTANT	
Serial Number:	90782140	RUN WITH IT	
Serial Number:	90357769	YO	
Serial Number:	90357766	YOHANA	
Serial Number:	90357763	YO	
Serial Number:	90357759	YOHANA	
Serial Number:	90357777	YO	
Serial Number:	90357768	YO	
Serial Number:	90357764	YOHANA	
Serial Number:	90357760	YO	
Serial Number:	90357754	YOHANA	
Serial Number:	90357779	I TRUST YOU	
Serial Number:	90357775		
Serial Number:	90357772		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8167531536

TRADEMARK

900641351 REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0951

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-753-1000

Email: aporterfield@polsinelli.com,jolsen@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea M. Porterfield/ Polsinelli PC

Address Line 1:900 W. 48th Place, Suite 900Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea M. Porterfield
SIGNATURE:	/Andrea Porterfield/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=YO Labs LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (1) (1)#page1.tif source=YO Labs LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name) (1) (1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0952

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "YO LABS, LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "YO LABS, LLC" TO "YOHANA LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2021, AT 5:09

O`CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021.

7885163 8100 SR# 20212742504

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

All SKC

Authentication: 203722117

Date: 07-20-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0953 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:09 PM 07/19/2021
FILED 05:09 PM 07/19/2021
SR 20212742504 - File Number 7885163

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The name of the l	mited liability company is: Yohana LLC.
	of the name change is August 3, 2021.
N WITNESS V	VHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certific day of July 2021
	787
	day of July 2021
	787

TRADEMARK REEL: 007412 FRAME: 0954

DE084-05/26/2022 RECORDED: 09/03/2021